
2018 Clover Cup
Dates: Mar 16-18, 2018

Round: 2
RESULTS

Par: 72  Yardage: 6184

1

Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

1 ASU 287 288 575 -1
Ohio State 286 289 575 -1

3 Oklahoma 291 288 579 +3
4 Notre Dame 296 290 586 +10

Kentucky 293 293 586 +10
6 TCU 299 297 596 +20
7 Nebraska 302 296 598 +22
8 Delaware 301 300 601 +25
9 Texas State 302 300 602 +26
10 FIU 310 298 608 +32
11 Toledo 312 300 612 +36

UNCG 303 309 612 +36
13 Minnesota 310 303 613 +37
14 Charlotte 310 314 624 +48
15 Cincinnati 308 317 625 +49
16 IUPUI 315 317 632 +56



2018 Clover Cup
Dates: Mar 16-18, 2018

Round: 2
RESULTS

Par: 72  Yardage: 6184

2

Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

1 ASU 287 288 575 -1
2 Olivia Mehaffey 72 70 142 -2
T 3 Sophia Zeeb 70 73 143 -1
T 7 Raquel Olmos 71 73 144 E
T 14 Madison Kerley 74 72 146 +2
T 38 Roberta Liti 75 76 151 +7

T 1 Ohio State 286 289 575 -1
1 Jaclyn Lee 72 69 141 -3
T 12 Adeena Shears 73 72 145 +1
T 20 Nikolette Schroeder 67 81 148 +4
T 20 Alex Wright 74 74 148 +4
T 42 Rio Watanabe 78 74 152 +8

3 Oklahoma 291 288 579 +3
T 3 Julienne Soo 72 71 143 -1
T 7 Hannah Wood 73 71 144 E
T 16 Rylee Pedigo 75 72 147 +3
T 16 Valerie Tanguay 73 74 147 +3
T 30 Kaitlin Milligan 73 77 150 +6

4 Notre Dame 296 290 586 +10
T 7 Emma Albrecht 76 68 144 E
T 7 Maddie Rose Hamilton 70 74 144 E
T 30 Abby Heck 75 75 150 +6
T 38 Mia Ayer 75 76 151 +7
T 42 Isabella DiLisio 79 73 152 +8

T 4 Kentucky 293 293 586 +10
T 7 Sarah Shipley 76 68 144 E
T 12 Leonie Bettel 69 76 145 +1
T 20 Ale Walker 73 75 148 +4
T 24 Isabelle Johansson 75 74 149 +5
T 47 Grace Rose 77 76 153 +9

6 TCU 299 297 596 +20
T 3 Greta Bruner 71 72 143 -1
T 30 Grace Do 76 74 150 +6
T 42 Annika Clark 75 77 152 +8
T 65 Yeji Shin 77 81 158 +14
87 Emmy Martin DQ 74 150 +6

7 Nebraska 302 296 598 +22
T 16 Kate Smith 73 74 147 +3
T 24 Annie Sritragul 76 73 149 +5
T 30 Noor Ahmed 75 75 150 +6
T 42 Audrey Judd 78 74 152 +8
T 78 Haley Thiele 86 80 166 +22

8 Delaware 301 300 601 +25
T 14 Ariane Klotz 73 73 146 +2
T 30 Valentina Mueller 74 76 150 +6
T 38 Thitaree Sakulbunpanich 71 80 151 +7
T 68 Isabella Rimton 83 76 159 +15
T 68 Ashley Dingman 84 75 159 +15



2018 Clover Cup
Dates: Mar 16-18, 2018

Round: 2
RESULTS

Par: 72  Yardage: 6184

3

9 Texas State 302 300 602 +26
T 30 Sarah White 75 75 150 +6
T 30 Anne-Charlotte Mora 76 74 150 +6
T 38 Sean Yi Yip 74 77 151 +7
T 54 Sasikarn Somboonsup 77 78 155 +11
T 54 Sachika Singh 81 74 155 +11

10 FIU 310 298 608 +32
T 3 Agueda Cortilla Mas 74 69 143 -1
T 54 Hannah Leiner 81 74 155 +11
T 58 Katerina Krasova 78 78 156 +12
T 62 Valentina Gilly 80 77 157 +13
T 68 Carolina Rotzinger Ballesteros 78 81 159 +15

11 Toledo 312 300 612 +36
T 24 Saranlak Tumfong 76 73 149 +5
T 47 Pinyada Kuvanun 77 76 153 +9
T 50 Pimchanok Kawil 80 74 154 +10
T 65 Donchanok Toburint 79 79 158 +14
77 Natcha Daengpiem 85 77 162 +18

T 11 UNCG 303 309 612 +36
T 24 Louisa Tichy 73 76 149 +5
T 30 Tara Bettle 76 74 150 +6
T 47 Kendall Dobbins 76 77 153 +9
T 72 Natalia Asensio 78 82 160 +16
86 Keri Kenkel 89 85 174 +30

13 Minnesota 310 303 613 +37
T 16 Muyu Wu 74 73 147 +3
T 42 Joanne Free 77 75 152 +8
T 50 Kate Lillie 79 75 154 +10
T 72 Maggie Heggerston 80 80 160 +16
76 Grace Kellar 80 81 161 +17

14 Charlotte 310 314 624 +48
T 50 Ellinor Sudow 80 74 154 +10
T 54 Siarra Stout 79 76 155 +11
T 62 Madison Barnett 72 85 157 +13
T 72 Jillian Farrell 81 79 160 +16
T 78 Ashley Fowler 79 87 166 +22

15 Cincinnati 308 317 625 +49
T 50 Christina Gloor 74 80 154 +10
T 58 Elizabeth Keeling 77 79 156 +12
T 58 Amalia Shahzan 79 77 156 +12
T 68 Alyssa Burritt 78 81 159 +15
T 72 Anika Hitt 79 81 160 +16

16 IUPUI 315 317 632 +56
T 20 Marion DeBove 70 78 148 +4
T 24 Aneta Abrahamova 75 74 149 +5
T 78 Nicole Howard 83 83 166 +22
83 Amelie Svejda 87 82 169 +25
85 Elizabeth Orr 88 85 173 +29
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Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

T 24 Ana Ruiz Oklahoma 74 75 149 +5
T 58 Jessica Haraden Nebraska 76 80 156 +12
T 62 Christine Portillo Minnesota 78 79 157 +13
T 65 Hannah Thiele Nebraska 83 75 158 +14
T 78 Alison Snakard Notre Dame 83 83 166 +22
82 Mackenzie Walters Texas State 83 85 168 +24
84 Alanis Sakuma Ohio State 88 83 171 +27
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Round: 2
RESULTS

Par: 72  Yardage: 6184

5

Pos. Top 20 Teams Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

1 ASU 287 288 575 -1
Ohio State 286 289 575 -1

3 Oklahoma 291 288 579 +3
4 Notre Dame 296 290 586 +10

Kentucky 293 293 586 +10
6 TCU 299 297 596 +20
7 Nebraska 302 296 598 +22
8 Delaware 301 300 601 +25
9 Texas State 302 300 602 +26
10 FIU 310 298 608 +32
11 Toledo 312 300 612 +36

UNCG 303 309 612 +36
13 Minnesota 310 303 613 +37
14 Charlotte 310 314 624 +48
15 Cincinnati 308 317 625 +49
16 IUPUI 315 317 632 +56

Pos. Top 20 Players School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

1 Jaclyn Lee Ohio State 72 69 141 -3
2 Olivia Mehaffey ASU 72 70 142 -2
3 Agueda Cortilla Mas FIU 74 69 143 -1

Julienne Soo Oklahoma 72 71 143 -1
Greta Bruner TCU 71 72 143 -1
Sophia Zeeb ASU 70 73 143 -1

7 Emma Albrecht Notre Dame 76 68 144 E
Hannah Wood Oklahoma 73 71 144 E
Maddie Rose Hamilton Notre Dame 70 74 144 E
Sarah Shipley Kentucky 76 68 144 E
Raquel Olmos ASU 71 73 144 E

12 Adeena Shears Ohio State 73 72 145 +1
Leonie Bettel Kentucky 69 76 145 +1

14 Madison Kerley ASU 74 72 146 +2
Ariane Klotz Delaware 73 73 146 +2

16 Kate Smith Nebraska 73 74 147 +3
Rylee Pedigo Oklahoma 75 72 147 +3
Valerie Tanguay Oklahoma 73 74 147 +3
Muyu Wu Minnesota 74 73 147 +3

20 Alex Wright Ohio State 74 74 148 +4
Ale Walker Kentucky 73 75 148 +4
Nikolette Schroeder Ohio State 67 81 148 +4
Marion DeBove IUPUI 70 78 148 +4



2018 Clover Cup
Dates: Mar 16-18, 2018

Team Statistics
Round: 2

1

PAR 3 SCORING

Oklahoma 2.75 -5
Kentucky 2.90 -2
Ohio State 2.90 -2
ASU 2.95 -1
Texas State 3.05 +1
Nebraska 3.05 +1
Toledo 3.10 +2
Notre Dame 3.10 +2
TCU 3.25 +5
IUPUI 3.30 +6
Minnesota 3.30 +6
FIU 3.35 +7
UNCG 3.40 +8
Delaware 3.45 +9
Charlotte 3.45 +9
Cincinnati 3.50 +10
PAR 4 SCORING

ASU 4.14 +7
Notre Dame 4.16 +8
Kentucky 4.16 +8
Ohio State 4.20 +10
TCU 4.20 +10
Toledo 4.24 +12
Delaware 4.24 +12
Nebraska 4.24 +12
Minnesota 4.30 +15
Oklahoma 4.30 +15
FIU 4.32 +16
Texas State 4.38 +19
UNCG 4.48 +24
Cincinnati 4.58 +29
Charlotte 4.58 +29
IUPUI 4.62 +31
PAR 5 SCORING

Oklahoma 4.75 -5
FIU 4.80 -4
Notre Dame 4.80 -4
ASU 4.90 -2
Texas State 4.90 -2
Cincinnati 4.95 -1
Delaware 4.95 -1
UNCG 5.10 +2
Ohio State 5.10 +2
Charlotte 5.15 +3
Kentucky 5.15 +3
Minnesota 5.15 +3
Nebraska 5.15 +3
TCU 5.15 +3
Toledo 5.25 +5
IUPUI 5.25 +5

EAGLES

Notre Dame 2
Ohio State 1
Kentucky 1
Charlotte 1
Cincinnati 1
FIU 1
Toledo 1
BIRDIES

Oklahoma 24
Ohio State 22
Kentucky 18
ASU 14
Notre Dame 14
Texas State 13
Minnesota 12
TCU 11
Delaware 10
FIU 10
Charlotte 9
Nebraska 9
UNCG 8
Toledo 7
IUPUI 7
Cincinnati 5
PARS

ASU 60
Nebraska 60
Toledo 58
TCU 57
Delaware 54
Notre Dame 54
Texas State 52
FIU 52
Minnesota 51
Cincinnati 50
Kentucky 49
UNCG 47
IUPUI 45
Oklahoma 45
Charlotte 44
Ohio State 42



2018 Clover Cup
Dates: Mar 16-18, 2018

Round: 2
RESULTS       *Individual
Par: 72  Yardage: 6184

1

Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

1 Jaclyn Lee Ohio State 72 69 141 -3
2 Olivia Mehaffey ASU 72 70 142 -2
3 Agueda Cortilla Mas FIU 74 69 143 -1

Julienne Soo Oklahoma 72 71 143 -1
Greta Bruner TCU 71 72 143 -1
Sophia Zeeb ASU 70 73 143 -1

7 Emma Albrecht Notre Dame 76 68 144 E
Hannah Wood Oklahoma 73 71 144 E
Maddie Rose Hamilton Notre Dame 70 74 144 E
Sarah Shipley Kentucky 76 68 144 E
Raquel Olmos ASU 71 73 144 E

12 Adeena Shears Ohio State 73 72 145 +1
Leonie Bettel Kentucky 69 76 145 +1

14 Madison Kerley ASU 74 72 146 +2
Ariane Klotz Delaware 73 73 146 +2

16 Kate Smith Nebraska 73 74 147 +3
Rylee Pedigo Oklahoma 75 72 147 +3
Valerie Tanguay Oklahoma 73 74 147 +3
Muyu Wu Minnesota 74 73 147 +3

20 Alex Wright Ohio State 74 74 148 +4
Ale Walker Kentucky 73 75 148 +4
Nikolette Schroeder Ohio State 67 81 148 +4
Marion DeBove IUPUI 70 78 148 +4

24 Isabelle Johansson Kentucky 75 74 149 +5
*Ana Ruiz Oklahoma 74 75 149 +5
Aneta Abrahamova IUPUI 75 74 149 +5
Saranlak Tumfong Toledo 76 73 149 +5
Louisa Tichy UNCG 73 76 149 +5
Annie Sritragul Nebraska 76 73 149 +5

30 Anne-Charlotte Mora Texas State 76 74 150 +6
Grace Do TCU 76 74 150 +6
Kaitlin Milligan Oklahoma 73 77 150 +6
Tara Bettle UNCG 76 74 150 +6
Sarah White Texas State 75 75 150 +6
Valentina Mueller Delaware 74 76 150 +6
Noor Ahmed Nebraska 75 75 150 +6
Abby Heck Notre Dame 75 75 150 +6

38 Mia Ayer Notre Dame 75 76 151 +7
Thitaree Sakulbunpanich Delaware 71 80 151 +7
Sean Yi Yip Texas State 74 77 151 +7
Roberta Liti ASU 75 76 151 +7

42 Isabella DiLisio Notre Dame 79 73 152 +8
Audrey Judd Nebraska 78 74 152 +8
Rio Watanabe Ohio State 78 74 152 +8
Annika Clark TCU 75 77 152 +8
Joanne Free Minnesota 77 75 152 +8

47 Pinyada Kuvanun Toledo 77 76 153 +9
Grace Rose Kentucky 77 76 153 +9
Kendall Dobbins UNCG 76 77 153 +9

50 Ellinor Sudow Charlotte 80 74 154 +10
Pimchanok Kawil Toledo 80 74 154 +10
Kate Lillie Minnesota 79 75 154 +10
Christina Gloor Cincinnati 74 80 154 +10

54 Hannah Leiner FIU 81 74 155 +11
Siarra Stout Charlotte 79 76 155 +11
Sachika Singh Texas State 81 74 155 +11
Sasikarn Somboonsup Texas State 77 78 155 +11

58 Elizabeth Keeling Cincinnati 77 79 156 +12
Amalia Shahzan Cincinnati 79 77 156 +12
*Jessica Haraden Nebraska 76 80 156 +12
Katerina Krasova FIU 78 78 156 +12

62 Valentina Gilly FIU 80 77 157 +13
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Round: 2
RESULTS       *Individual
Par: 72  Yardage: 6184
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Madison Barnett Charlotte 72 85 157 +13
*Christine Portillo Minnesota 78 79 157 +13

65 Donchanok Toburint Toledo 79 79 158 +14
*Hannah Thiele Nebraska 83 75 158 +14
Yeji Shin TCU 77 81 158 +14

68 Isabella Rimton Delaware 83 76 159 +15
Alyssa Burritt Cincinnati 78 81 159 +15
Ashley Dingman Delaware 84 75 159 +15
Carolina Rotzinger Ballesteros FIU 78 81 159 +15

72 Anika Hitt Cincinnati 79 81 160 +16
Natalia Asensio UNCG 78 82 160 +16
Jillian Farrell Charlotte 81 79 160 +16
Maggie Heggerston Minnesota 80 80 160 +16

76 Grace Kellar Minnesota 80 81 161 +17
77 Natcha Daengpiem Toledo 85 77 162 +18
78 Nicole Howard IUPUI 83 83 166 +22

*Alison Snakard Notre Dame 83 83 166 +22
Haley Thiele Nebraska 86 80 166 +22
Ashley Fowler Charlotte 79 87 166 +22

82 *Mackenzie Walters Texas State 83 85 168 +24
83 Amelie Svejda IUPUI 87 82 169 +25
84 *Alanis Sakuma Ohio State 88 83 171 +27
85 Elizabeth Orr IUPUI 88 85 173 +29
86 Keri Kenkel UNCG 89 85 174 +30
86 Emmy Martin TCU DQ 74 150 +6



2018 Clover Cup
Dates: Mar 16-18, 2018

Player Statistics for Round 2

1

PAR 3 SCORING

Sarah Shipley Kentucky 2.25 -3
Ana Ruiz Oklahoma 2.50 -2
Rio Watanabe Ohio State 2.50 -2
Hannah Wood Oklahoma 2.50 -2
Anne-Charlotte Mora Texas State 2.75 -1
Maddie Rose Hamilton Notre Dame 2.75 -1
Rylee Pedigo Oklahoma 2.75 -1
Audrey Judd Nebraska 2.75 -1
Kaitlin Milligan Oklahoma 2.75 -1
Roberta Liti ASU 2.75 -1
Sarah White Texas State 2.75 -1
Madison Kerley ASU 2.75 -1
Nikolette Schroeder Ohio State 2.75 -1
Isabelle Johansson Kentucky 2.75 -1
Julienne Soo Oklahoma 2.75 -1

PAR 4 SCORING

Jaclyn Lee Ohio State 3.80 -2
Emma Albrecht Notre Dame 3.80 -2
Greta Bruner TCU 3.90 -1
Annie Sritragul Nebraska 3.90 -1
Grace Rose Kentucky 3.90 -1
Saranlak Tumfong Toledo 3.90 -1
Olivia Mehaffey ASU 4.00 E
Pimchanok Kawil Toledo 4.00 E
Ariane Klotz Delaware 4.00 E
Joanne Free Minnesota 4.00 E
Hannah Thiele Nebraska 4.00 E
Sarah Shipley Kentucky 4.00 E
Adeena Shears Ohio State 4.00 E
Agueda Cortilla Mas FIU 4.00 E
Ashley Dingman Delaware 4.10 +1

PAR 5 SCORING

Agueda Cortilla Mas FIU 3.75 -5
Rylee Pedigo Oklahoma 4.25 -3
Elizabeth Keeling Cincinnati 4.25 -3
Olivia Mehaffey ASU 4.50 -2
Raquel Olmos ASU 4.50 -2
Tara Bettle UNCG 4.50 -2
Hannah Wood Oklahoma 4.50 -2
Hannah Leiner FIU 4.50 -2
Valerie Tanguay Oklahoma 4.50 -2
Emma Albrecht Notre Dame 4.50 -2
Jaclyn Lee Ohio State 4.75 -1
Anne-Charlotte Mora Texas State 4.75 -1
Siarra Stout Charlotte 4.75 -1
Alex Wright Ohio State 4.75 -1
Sachika Singh Texas State 4.75 -1

EAGLES

Emma Albrecht Notre Dame 1
Elizabeth Keeling Cincinnati 1
Agueda Cortilla Mas FIU 1
Natcha Daengpiem Toledo 1
Abby Heck Notre Dame 1
Rio Watanabe Ohio State 1
Isabelle Johansson Kentucky 1
Siarra Stout Charlotte 1

BIRDIES

Jaclyn Lee Ohio State 7
Rylee Pedigo Oklahoma 7
Sarah Shipley Kentucky 7
Hannah Wood Oklahoma 6
Isabella DiLisio Notre Dame 5
Adeena Shears Ohio State 5
Agueda Cortilla Mas FIU 5
Leonie Bettel Kentucky 5
Anne-Charlotte Mora Texas State 4
Kaitlin Milligan Oklahoma 4
Ellinor Sudow Charlotte 4
Joanne Free Minnesota 4
Madison Kerley ASU 4
Nikolette Schroeder Ohio State 4
Grace Do TCU 4

PARS

Annika Clark TCU 16
Maddie Rose Hamilton Notre Dame 15
Olivia Mehaffey ASU 14
Aneta Abrahamova IUPUI 14
Pinyada Kuvanun Toledo 14
Kate Smith Nebraska 14
Amalia Shahzan Cincinnati 14
Sachika Singh Texas State 13
Audrey Judd Nebraska 13
Raquel Olmos ASU 13
Mia Ayer Notre Dame 13
Muyu Wu Minnesota 13
Saranlak Tumfong Toledo 13
Jessica Haraden Nebraska 12
Greta Bruner TCU 12



2018 Clover Cup
Dates: Mar 16-18, 2018

Course Statistics
Post Round 2

1

Round 2 - Longbow Golf Club

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
e Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 5 522 6 49 23 9 2 5.43 5 522 1
2 4 359 14 49 21 3 4.15 4 359 2
3 3 150 10 60 17 3.08 3 150 3
4 4 364 6 34 24 23 9 4.87 4 364 4
5 4 373 15 48 18 6 4.17 4 373 5
6 4 379 3 41 28 15 7 4.74 4 379 6
7 3 143 3 52 28 4 3.38 3 143 7
8 4 268 3 14 54 13 3 2 4.01 4 268 8
9 5 474 5 28 44 8 2 4.70 5 474 9
10 4 393 2 40 42 3 4.53 4 393 10
11 3 158 7 56 23 1 3.21 3 158 11
12 4 358 11 56 17 3 2 4.16 4 358 12
13 4 364 9 59 16 3 1 4.16 4 364 13
14 4 389 11 48 24 4 4.24 4 389 14
15 5 495 19 48 16 4 1 5.07 5 495 15
16 3 165 9 58 20 3.13 3 165 16
17 4 338 8 46 29 4 4.33 4 338 17
18 5 492 27 41 13 6 2 5.00 5 492 18

Round 1 - Longbow Golf Club

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
e Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 5 0 2 14 54 16 1 5.00 5 0 1
2 4 0 1 5 54 25 2 1 4.26 4 0 2
3 3 0 3 56 25 3 3.32 3 0 3
4 4 0 7 47 23 10 2 4.44 4 0 4
5 4 0 9 52 23 3 1 4.24 4 0 5
6 4 0 4 38 36 9 3 4.61 4 0 6
7 3 0 4 58 25 3.24 3 0 7
8 4 0 1 15 49 18 4 1 4.13 4 0 8
9 5 0 3 22 42 13 7 2 5.01 5 0 9
10 4 0 6 48 25 8 1 4.41 4 0 10
11 3 0 3 48 32 4 3.43 3 0 11
12 4 0 5 46 32 4 4.40 4 0 12
13 4 0 12 46 21 8 3 4.34 4 0 13
14 4 0 5 50 25 7 1 4.40 4 0 14
15 5 0 29 46 10 2 4.83 5 0 15
16 3 0 8 57 20 2 3.18 3 0 16
17 4 0 9 50 22 6 1 4.30 4 0 17
18 5 0 16 39 24 8 5.28 5 0 18


